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ROQUETTE

BEAUTE

Make Up

Eye Shadow

Beauté by Roquette®
DS 112

Enriched with gelling and sensory agent Beauté By Roquette® DS 112, this weightless creamy
formula seamlessly glides onto the lids to brighten eyes without greasing or smudging.
In just one swipe, this cream eye shadow offers saturated color, a gorgeous golden-bronze finished

look that lasts all day.

INCI NAME
Aqua

Phenoxyethanol (and) Chlorphenesin (and)

Glycerin

PHASE A1 Glycerin

Cl 77491 (and) Glycerin (and) Xanthan gum

(and) Sodium citrate (and) Aqua

Cl 77499 (and) Glycerin (and) Xanthan gum

(and) Sodium citrate (and) Aqua

Ll (and) Xanthan gum

Aqua

PHASE B . i
Polyvinylpyrrolidone
Glyceryl stearate citrate
Glyceryl stearate
Titanium dioxide
Ricinus communis seed oil

PHASE C
Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride

Ci 77891 (and) Syntethic fluorphlogopite

Ci 77491 (and) Mica

Process

ASPECT Bronze-brown thick cream

pH 5,0-5,4
VISCOSITY

Starch acetate (and) Hydroxyethyl cellulose

COMMERCIAL NAME (SUPPLIER)
Demineralised water
Microcare PHC (Thor)

Glycerine

Covarine red WN 3798
(Sensient Cosmetic Technologies)

Covarine black WN 9798
(Sensient Cosmetic Technologies)
Beauté by Roquette® DS 112 (Roquette)

Demineralized water

Luviskol K 30 powder (BASF)
Imwitor 372P (101 Oleo GmbH)
Cithrol GMS 40 (Croda)
Hombitan AFDC 101 (Lavollée)
Castor oil (Cooper)

Labrafac CC (Gattefossé)

Covapearl star doré 2375
(Sensient Cosmetic Technologies)

Covapearl light brown 830
(Sensient Cosmetic Technologies)

Brookfield, SP7, 20 rpm, 1 min: 12 000 — 18 000 mPa.s

STABILITY 1 month at 50°C and 3 months at room temperature and 40°C

% W/W
Up to 100
1.00
1.00
0.07

0.55

3.00

5.00
1.50
1.10
1.90
1.50
5.00

5.00

2.00

6.50



