

Eye Shadow Beauté by Roquette® DS 112

MU-001-001

Enriched with gelling and sensory agent **Beauté By Roquette® DS 112**, this weightless creamy formula seamlessly glides onto the lids to brighten eyes without greasing or smudging. In just one swipe, this cream eye shadow offers saturated color, a gorgeous golden-bronze finished look that lasts all day.

			0/
	INCI NAME	COMMERCIAL NAME (SUPPLIER)	% W/W
PHASE A1	Aqua	Demineralised water	Up to 100
	Phenoxyethanol (and) Chlorphenesin (and) Glycerin	Microcare PHC (Thor)	1.00
	Glycerin	Glycerine	1.00
	Cl 77491 (and) Glycerin (and) Xanthan gum (and) Sodium citrate (and) Aqua	Covarine red WN 3798 (Sensient Cosmetic Technologies)	0.07
	Cl 77499 (and) Glycerin (and) Xanthan gum (and) Sodium citrate (and) Aqua	Covarine black WN 9798 (Sensient Cosmetic Technologies)	0.55
PHASE A2	Starch acetate (and) Hydroxyethyl cellulose (and) Xanthan gum	Beauté by Roquette® DS 112 (Roquette)	3.00
PHASE B	Aqua	Demineralized water	5.00
	Polyvinylpyrrolidone	Luviskol K 30 powder (BASF)	1.50
PHASE C	Glyceryl stearate citrate	Imwitor 372P (IOI Oleo GmbH)	1.10
	Glyceryl stearate	Cithrol GMS 40 (Croda)	1.90
	Titanium dioxide	Hombitan AFDC 101 (Lavollée)	1.50
	Ricinus communis seed oil	Castor oil (Cooper)	5.00
	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride	Labrafac CC (Gattefossé)	5.00
	Ci 77891 (and) Syntethic fluorphlogopite	Covapearl star doré 2375 (Sensient Cosmetic Technologies)	2.00
	Ci 77491 (and) Mica	Covapearl light brown 830 (Sensient Cosmetic Technologies)	6.50

Process

- 1. Prepare Pre-mix phase A1 and heat up to 80°C.
- 2. Add A2 into A1 while stirring (medium speed). Maintain agitation and temperature 80°C for 40min.
- 3. Add phase B into A1+A2.
- Heat Phase C at 80°C and add to A+B under medium to strong agitation.
 Maintain agitation and temperature for 15 minutes.
- 5. Allow to cool down to room temperature while stirring gently.

ASPECT	Bronze-brown thick cream
рН	5,0 – 5,4
VISCOSITY	Brookfield, SP7, 20 rpm, 1 min: 12 000 – 18 000 mPa.s
STABILITY	1 month at 50°C and 3 months at room temperature and 40°C

The information contained in this document is to the best of our knowledge true and accurate but all instructions, recommendations or suggestions are made without any guarantee. Since the conditions of use are beyond our control, we disclaim any liability for loss and/or damage suffered from use of these data or suggestions. Nothing contained herein constitutes a license to practice under any patent and it should not be construed as an inducement to infringe any patent and the user is advised to take appropriate steps to be sure that any proposed use of the product will not result in patent infringement. ® Registered trademarks of Roquette Frères